The Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield

Bonfire Shoot — Saturday 1% November 2025

This was a very rushed, low key, ‘no medals just bragging rights’ frostbite shoot

on the night.

More emphasis placed on the tasty-looking food rather than the archery.

Below are the scores and results.

Archer Bow Style
Nick Thompson Barebow
Nathan Helliwell Barebow
Helen McKerracher Barebow
Latif Sheard Barebow
David Pearce Compound
Clive Morley Longbow
Alice Knox Longbow
Les Griffiths Longbow
Jonathan Powell Recurve
Morgan Rigby Recurve

Karen Morrison Recurve

Hits

32
31
27
19

27

27
20
19

36
36
34

Score

188
170
127
92

259

138
81
69

315
252
234



