

The Valley Bowmen of Huddersfield Bonfire Shoot – Saturday 1st November 2025

This was a very rushed, low key, 'no medals just bragging rights' frostbite shoot on the night.

More emphasis placed on the tasty-looking food rather than the archery. Below are the scores and results.

Archer	Bow Style	Hits	Score
Nick Thompson	Barebow	32	188
Nathan Helliwell	Barebow	31	170
Helen McKerracher	Barebow	27	127
Latif Sheard	Barebow	19	92
David Pearce	Compound	27	259
Clive Morley	Longbow	27	138
Alice Knox	Longbow	20	81
Les Griffiths	Longbow	19	69
Jonathan Powell	Recurve	36	315
Morgan Rigby	Recurve	36	252
Karen Morrison	Recurve	34	234